GRAYS HARBOR COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS RESOLUTION #687

A resolution of the Grays Harbor Council of Governments (GHCOG) adopting the 2024 Cost Allocation Plan.

WHEREAS, GHCOG receives federal transportation funding for the administration of the Surface Transportation Program (STP) for the Grays Harbor County Region; and,

WHEREAS, the Federal Office of Management establishes cost principals for state, local, and Indian Tribal governments for determining costs for federal awards; and,

WHEREAS, according to the Federal Office of Management and Budget, 2 CFR Part 200, Uniform Administration Requirements, Cost Principles and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards (Uniform Guidance) GHCOG must adopt a Cost Allocation Plan in order to receive reimbursement of funds on federal awards; and,

WHEREAS, a new Cost Allocation Plan is to be updated each year in accordance with GHCOG's annual budget and that update shall be approved by an annual Cost Allocation Plan Proposal Certification; and,

WHEREAS, the Full GHCOG Council has been presented with and reviewed the Agency's Cost Allocation Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Grays Harbor Council of Governments adopts the Agency's Cost Allocation Plan for budget year 2024.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of February 2024.

ATTEST:

Vicki Cummings, Executive Director

Troy Meyers, Chairman

Council Member

Council Member